e A AN

iy

BID SUMMARY

PROJECT TITLE: Annual Sidewalk Repair Program 2015-16
PROJECT NO.: 2016.0060
BID NO.: 15-16.002

This document is a summary of bids received for the subject project and are
provided only as a convenience. Listing of a particular bid is not a finding that
such bid has been found to be responsive or accepted as complete by the City.
An award of contract, if any, is subject to approval of the City Council and/or the
City Manager. Contractors should refer to the contract documents for bidding

information.

BID OPENING

DATE: September 16, 2015

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
Date Approved: 8/18/2015

Rosas Brothers Construction
4731 Coliseum Way

Sposeto Engineering, Inc.
4558 Contractors Place

JJR Construction, Inc.
1120 Ninth Avenue

TIME: 3:00 p.m. Prepared by:  A. Osakwe |Oakland, CA 94601 Livermore, CA 94551 San Mateo, CA 94402
LOCATION: City Clerk's Office Phone: (510) 534-1077 Phone: (925) 443-4300 Phone: (650) 343-6109
Fax: (510) 534-5077 Phone: (925) 443-5800 Fax: (650) 343-6207
ITEM :
NO. ITEM QUANTITY UNIT COST | ITEM COST | UNIT COST ITEM COST |Phone: ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST
1 |Install curb and gutter per drawing 800 LF $53.00 | $42,400.00 $60.00 $48,000.00 $96.00 $76,800.00 $200.00] $160,000.00
100 case 3101 .
2 |lInstall sidewalk per drawing 100 6500 SF $13.00 | $84,500.00 $13.00 $84,500.00 $16.00| $104,000.00 $35.00| $227,500.00
case 3101
3 |Install 6" driveway per drawing 2000 SF $14.00 | $28,000.00 $16.00 $32,000.00 $16.00 $32,000.00 $45.00 $90,000.00
102 or drawing 110 case 3101
4 lInstall 8" driveway per drawing 600 SF $17.00 | $10,200.00 $18.00 $10,800.00 $17.00 $10,200.00 $55.00 $33,000.00
102 or drawing 110 case 3101
5 |install wheelchair curb cut ramp 2500 SF $17.00 | $42,500.00 $17.00 $42,500.00 $26.00 $65,000.00 $45.00f $112,500.00
per drawing 106A and B case
3101
6 |Install depressed driveway 180 SF $15.00 $2,700.00 $16.50 $2,970.00 $24.00 $4,320.00 $55.00 $9,900.00
approach per drawing 108 case
3101
7 |Install basket weave sidewalk per 300 SF $15.00 $4,500.00 $15.00 $4,500.00 $45.00 $13,500.00 $45.00 $13,500.00
drawing 112 case 3101
8 |lnstall valley gutter per drawing 240 SF $19.00 $4,560.00 $25.00 $6,000.00 $28.00 $6,720.00 $40.00 $9,600.00
114 case 3101
9 |Install stamped concrete paving 100 SF $21.50 $2,150.00 $20.00 $2,000.00 $36.00 $3,600.00 $65.00 $6,500.00
per drawing 116 case 3101 '
10 [Instali vertical curb per drawing 50 LF $40.00 $2,000.00 $50.00 $2,500.00 $80.00 $4,000.00 $75.00 $3,750.00
118 case 3101
11 |Grind raised concrete sidewalk to 100 LF $47.00 $4,700.00 $20.00 $2,000.00 $32.00 $3,200.00 $200.00 $20,000.00
flush with adjacent grade, within
48 hrs of notification
12 [{Install cast iron pipe curb drain 40 LF $35.00 $1,400.00 $20.00 $800.00 $60.00 $2,400.00 $200.00 $8,000.00
per drawing 212 case 3101
Bid Summary - Annual Sidewalk Repair Program 2015-16 Page 10of 3 Printed 9/16/2015 @ 4:05 PM




RUINEERING

i,
{awﬁﬁﬁﬁefﬁ»ﬂ%_

p Gt O SAN LCANGASE | T

BID SUMMARY

PROJECT TITLE: Annual Sidewalk Repair Program 2015-16
PROJECT NO.: 2016.0060
BID NO.: 15-16.002

information.

[This document is a summary of bids received for the subject project and are
provided only as a convenience. Listing of a particular bid is not a finding that
such bid has been found to be responsive or accepted as complete by the City.
An award of contract, if any, is subject to approval of the City Council and/or the
City Manager. Contractors should refer to the contract documents for bidding

BID OPENING ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE |Rosas Brothers Construction Sposeto Engineering, Inc. JJR Construction, Inc.
DATE: September 16, 2015 Date Approved: 8/18/2015 4731 Coliseum Way 4558 Contractors Place 1120 Ninth Avenue
TIME: 3:00 p.m. Prepared by:  A. Osakwe |Oakland, CA 94601 Livermore, CA 94551 San Mateo, CA 94402
LOCATION: City Clerk's Office Phone: (510) 5634-1077 Phone: (925) 443-4300 Phone: (650) 343-6109
Fax: (510) 534-5077 Phone: (925) 443-5800 Fax: (650) 343-6207
ITEM . . :
NO. ITEM QUANTITY UNIT COST | ITEM COST | UNIT COST ITEM COST |Phone: ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST
13 |Remove and reset pavers at 400 SF $19.50 $7,800.00 $12.00 $4,800.00 $60.00 $24,000.00 $20.00 $8,000.00
existing tree per drawing 436
case 3101
14 |Install retrofit frame for tree grate 1 EA $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $950.00 $950.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00
in existing concrete per drawing |
438A and B case 3101
16 |install cast in place frame for tree 2 EA $1,500.00 $3,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,200.00 $2,400.00 $4,000.00 $8,000.00
grate per drawing 438A and B ’
case 3101. Including ali steel but
excluding concrete
16 |lnstall cast iron tree grate per 2 EA $1,400.00 $2,800.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,400.00 $4,800.00 $2,500.00 $5,000.00
drawing 438A and B case 3101
17 |Remove 4" Concrete and backfill 300 SF $7.50 $2,250.00 $7.00 $2,100.00 $10.00 $3,000.00 $10.00 $3,000.00
with topsoil
18 [Provide traffic control plan and 2 Plans $1,200.00 $2,400.00 $600.00 $1,200.00 $8,500.00 $17,000.00 $3,000.00 $6,000.00
implement traffic control per
section 7-10.3.3 and 7-10.3.4 with
a flashing arrow panel
19 |Provide traffic control plan and 2 Plans $1,200.00 $2,400.00 $400.00 $800.00 $6,500.00 $13,000.00 $3,000.00 $6,000.00
implement traffic control per
section 7-10.3.3 and 7-10.3.4
without a flashing arrow panel
20 |Remove existing pavers, trim 4 EA $500.00 $2,000.00 $650.00 $2,600.00 $500.00 $2,000.00 $2,500.00 $10,000.00
roots, and install decomposed
granite at existing tree well
21 |install decomposed granite at 4 EA $500.00 $2,000.00 $500.00 $2,000.00 $500.00 $2,000.00 $1,500.00 $6,000.00
empty tree well
Bid Summary - Annual Sidewalk Repair Program 2015-16 Page 2 of 3 Printed 9/16/2015 @ 4:05 PM




BID SUMMARY

AN
LR ANSPFORTATION
RANSPORTATION

information.

This document is a summary of bids received for the subject project and are
provided only as a convenience. Listing of a particular bid is not a finding that
i such bid has been found to be responsive or accepted as complete by the City.
An award of contract, if any, is subject to approval of the City Council and/or the
City Manager. Contractors should refer to the contract documents for bidding

PROJECT TITLE: Annual Sidewalk Repair Program 2015-16
PROJECT NO.: 2016.0060
BID NO.: 15-16.002

BID OPENING ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE |Rosas Brothers Construction Sposeto Engineering, Inc. JJR Construction, Inc.
DATE: September 16, 2015 Date Approved: 8/18/2015 4731 Coliseum Way 4558 Contractors Place 1120 Ninth Avenue
TIME: 3:00 p.m. Prepared by:  A. Osakwe [Oakland, CA 94601 Livermore, CA 94551 San Mateo, CA 94402
LOCATION: City Clerk's Office Phone: (510) 534-1077 Phone: (925) 443-4300 Phone: (650) 343-6109
Fax: (510) 534-5077 Phone: (925) 443-5800 Fax: (650) 343-6207
ITEM :
NO. ITEM QUANTITY UNIT COST | ITEM COST | UNIT COST ITEM COST |Phone: ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST
22 |Remove and replace 2’ x 2' of 30 EA $200.00 $6,000.00 $150.00 $4,500.00 $350.00 $10,500.00 $800.00 $24,000.00
temporary AC patch to allow
compaction testing by others
23 |Compact existing base at 375 SF $10.00 $3,750.00 $8.00 $3,000.00 $10.00 $3,750.00 $10.00 $3,750.00
roadway excavation per section
301-2.
' 24 |Excavation resurfacing per 500 SF $10.00 $5,000.00 $10.00 $5,000.00 $16.00 $8,000.00 $20.00 $10,000.00
drawing 122A, B, C case 3101: 6" .
thickness ‘
25 |Excavation resurfacing per 125 SF $17.00 $2,125.00 $15.00 $1,875.00 $18.00 $2,250.00 $25.00 $3,125.00
drawing 122A, B, C case 3101: 9"
thickness
26 |Excavation resurfacing per 125 SF $23.00 $2,875.00 $20.00 $2,500.00 $24.00 $3,000.00 $30.00 $3,750.00
drawing 122A, B, C case
3101:12" thickness
TOTAL BASE BID: $275,510.00 $273,945.00 $422,390.00 $794,875.00
SUBCONTRACTORS: NONE NONE NONE
SECURITIES: 10% Bid Bond 10% Bid Bond 10% Bid Bond
NOTES:

Date:

IH1s
Project Manager
Date: 9 ,)jhg

Page 3 of 3

Reviewed by:

sfile Osakwe,
I

Nick Thdlm, City Engineer

Reviewed by:

Bid Summary - Annual Sidewalk Repair Program 2015-16 Printed 9/16/2015 @ 4:05 PM



